Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 19 December 2023

Integrity Co Pty Ltd, trading as Tri Altitude Performance and Engage4Performance, trading as Curious Leaders Consultancy ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of individuals who visit our website and participate in our events. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information.

1. Information We Collect:

- **Personal Information:** We may collect personal information, including but not limited to names, email addresses, phone numbers, and other information provided voluntarily through our website, registration forms, or during events.
- **Non-Personal Information:** We may collect non-personal information such as browser type, operating system, and IP address for analytical purposes.

2. How We Use Your Information:

- We use personal information to register individuals for events, provide event-related information, and communicate with attendees.
- Non-personal information is used for analytical purposes to improve our website and events.

3. Disclosure of Information:

- We do not sell, trade, or rent personal information to third parties.
- Personal information may be shared with event partners or sponsors for the purpose of organising and improving the event. Attendees will be notified of such sharing.

4. Security:

• We implement reasonable security measures to protect personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

5. Cookies:

 Our website may use cookies to enhance user experience. Users may choose to disable cookies in their browser settings, but this may affect the functionality of the website. 6. Third-Party Links:

• Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible

for the privacy practices of these websites. We encourage users to review the

privacy policies of external sites.

7. Consent:

• By using our website and participating in our events, you consent to the terms

of this Privacy Policy.

8. Changes to Privacy Policy:

• We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time.

Changes will be effective upon posting on our website.

9. Your Rights:

• You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. To

exercise these rights, please contact us at [contact email].

10. Contact Us:

• If you have questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please contact us

at Hello@HPLeadershipsummit.com.au.

By using our website and participating in our events, you agree to the terms outlined

in this Privacy Policy.

Tri Altitude Performance and Engage4Performance

Date: 19 December 2023